AURORA DANCE ARTS

CONTINUOUS DANCE PROGRAM
TUITION FEES:

25% Discount
Multiple
Children or
Multiple Classes

45 MIN Resident $34.00 $26.00
Non-Resident $43.00 $32.00

1 HOUR Resident $40.00 $30.00
Non-Resident $50.00 $38.00

1.25/1.5

HOUR Resident $46.00 $35.00
Non-Resident $58.00 $44.00

Pricing Schedule Key:
*All fees listed are flat-rate, monthly tuition pricing.
*All monthly tuition fees are based on residency status.
*To qualify for 25% Multi-Child/Multi-Class Discount, families must be enrolled in at least
one class at full tuition price. All secondary classes for multiple children or multiple classes

for a single dancer will receive the 25% discount.

*Please see page 2 of this document for all Tuition & Costume Fee policies.
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TUITION & COSTUME FEE POLICIES

TUITION (AUTO-PAY) PAYMENT POLICY

e Tuition for the first month of classes (September) is due upon registration for the
Continuous Dance Program.

e For all subsequent months, tuition will automatically be charged to a credit/debit
card placed on file at time of registration & on the 15th of each month thereafter,
through April 15.

e By registering for this program, you give permission for Aurora Dance Arts to charge
tuition & all applicable fees.

e We accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover & American Express.

e Accounts with remaining balances after the 25th of the month will be charged a $10
Late Fee.

e Credit/debit card information must be updated online, personally by the customer,
by visiting cityofaurora.perfectmind.com in the “Finance Info” section of the account.
If a card has expired or been lost/compromised, please call the Dance Office to have
card deactivated.

e Tuition is charged regardless of attendance. If a student misses a class for personal
reasons (i.e.: illness, vacation, etc.), refunds are not issued. Make-up classes can be
arranged if a student desires to make up for class time missed.

e Tuition for each billing cycle is based on the overall average of weeks within a full
Continuous Dance season & is not prorated for holidays/breaks/weather closures.

INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY

e Classes are canceled when Aurora Public Schools OR Cherry Creek School District
OR the city of Aurora are closed due to inclement weather. Dependent upon when
inclement weather moves in, dance class cancelations may happen in the case that
the above-mentioned school districts cancel after-school activities. Classes may also
be canceled if it is determined by Aurora Dance Arts that snow accumulation and/or
road conditions are too dangerous for students/parents/staff to commute to the
various facilities.

e Classes canceled due to weather are considered an act of nature & will not be
rescheduled or refunded.

e If Aurora Public Schools or Cherry Creek School District are on delayed start, ADA
classes will still begin at their regularly scheduled times.

e Classes canceled due to city facility closures will not be rescheduled or refunded.

e If possible, students and parents will be notified via e-mail, phone call, the Aurora
Dance Arts website and our Facebook page (facebook.com/CityofAuroraArtsEducation)
in the case of dance class cancelations.

e It is highly recommended to always tune into local media for weather closure
information, especially if the Dance Office must also be closed due to severe
weather.


http://www.cityofaurora.perfectmind.com/

WITHDRAWAL POLICY

e Students are highly encouraged to commit to the full 9 months of the Continuous
Dance Program, both to fully develop their learning & to participate in the Spring
Dance Recitals. However, due to extenuating circumstances, withdrawal from a class
may be necessary on a case-by-case basis.

e To withdraw from a class, you must call the Dance Office at 303.326.8308. This is
the only option for withdrawal.

e Withdrawal prior to the billing cycle on the 15% of each month is highly
recommended to avoid being charged fees for the following month’s tuition.

e A refund for unused classes may be issued at a prorated amount dependent on
withdrawal date, but this is subject to individual circumstances.

COSTUME FEE POLICY

e Costume Fees also apply for participation in the Continuous Dance Program/Spring
Dance Recitals. Costumes range in price from $60-$75 per class, depending on level,
& a 50% costume deposit is paid at time of registration. Costume fees may be paid
in full upon enrollment as well, if a customer desires to do so.

e The remaining 50% costume balances are charged to your card on file along with the
monthly dance tuition on February 15. If other payment arrangements for multiple
costume fees need to be made, please call the Dance Office to inquire.

e Costume deposits fees are only refundable if a student withdraws from a class prior
to Dec. 1. After that date, all costume deposits are forfeit.



